Form PTO -1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-19-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REC** 



101640481

ET

rademarks: Please record the attac	ched original document(s) or
Conveyance Type (X) Assignment ( ( ) Security Agreement ( ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other  names of conveying parties attached	<u> </u>
Delaware	rporation ( ) Association
Virginia	140E
State/Country  (X) Limited Partnership	Zip Code  ( ) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Delaware	
	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment ( ( ) Security Agreement ( ( ) Merger ( ) Change of Name ( ) Other  names of conveying parties attached  ) Limited Partnership (X) Co  Delaware  mes of receiving parties attached   Virginia State/Country (X) Limited Partnership

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO 1027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO 1027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000234 75605084 03/16/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 ŪP 100.00 ŪP

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	esentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address Area Code ar	nd Telephone Number <u>(804</u>	) 817- <u>6606</u>
Name	Parker & DeStefano, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	300 Preston Avenue		
Address (line 2)	Suite 300		
Address (line 3)	Charlottesville, Virginia 22902		
Address (line 4)			
	Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance docume	ent # <u>18</u>
Trademark App	olication Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) () Mark	cif additional numbers attached
	<i>mark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Nun</i> ademark Application Number(s)	l .	ers for the same property). on Number(s)
75/605,084		1,320,437 1,821	,710
75/657,307		1,546,247	
Number of Pro	perties Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>140.00</u>
Method of Payr	ment: Enclosed (X)	Deposit Account ( )	
Deposit Accou	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be cl Depo		# 16-0478
	Auth	norization to charge additional f	ees: Yes (X) No ( )
Statement and	Signature	information is true and corre	ect and any
indicated here		a H/2	t are authorized, as
Sheldon H. Parke Name of Person	n Signing Signature	. ,	

NICON CORPORATION

; 8- 3- 0 ; 2:22PM ;

WESTFIELDS→

RSSM;# 2/22

### ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the marks described at least in Schedules A, B and C attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of July 5, 2000, pursuant to which ASSIGNEE will acquire certain assets of ASSIGNOR ("Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, ASSIGNOR agreed to assign, and ASSIGNEE agreed to acquire ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks set forth at least in the attached Schedules A, B and C.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, and does hereby confirm that it has conveyed to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the Marks and to any applications and registrations therefor as set forth at least in Schedules A, B and C attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the

1 of 7

LCHI M-UGDINMOTHUMANINE

ENICOM CORPORATION

; 8- 3- 0 ; 2:22PM ;

WESTFIELDS-

modwill associated with the Marks, and any common law rights, including any and all prior causes of action and damages relating thereto worldwide.

Pursuant to an order entered July 20, 2000, by the United States
Bunkruptcy Court for the District of Delaware, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 1,
Ithe Marks are conveyed to ASSIGNEE free and clear of all liens, claims and

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that upon the request of the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) ASSIGNOR will promptly provide the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns) with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Marks and to any applications and registrations therefor, and legal equivalents in the United States and foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any action or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, Instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for said Marks and to any applications and registrations therefor and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Any and all reasonable expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR in connection with its obligations under this paragraph shall be paid by the ASSIGNEE (or its assigns).

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any appropriate officer of a foreign country, to issue all registrations to ASSIGNEE as owner thereof.

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts this Assignment of Marks.

2 of 7

BY: GENICON CORPORATION

Because this Agreement has been authorized pursuant to Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware relating to a plan or reorganization of ASSIGNOR, it is exempt from transfer taxes, stamp taxes or similar taxes pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1146(c).

3 of 7

# SSIGNORS

PENICOUN	SOUTH WATE	<sup>/N</sup> //	
ву:	Mar	ull	
Name: S	HAVN	K	DONNEL
Title:	frend	end	
Date:	8/3/0	90	
	, ,		
Swom to and before me this of	My Grand.	2000 9/3//3002	
GENICOM II	NTERNATION	AL LIMITED	)
Ву:	Kellows	Mark	24
lame:	RICHAR	D MAR	
itle:	FRES ID	avi	
 )ate:	8/3/0	<b>v</b>	
Sworn to and before me this of Queno Notary Pu	Fraday,	2008 } 10/31 lawg	

MY:GENICOM CORPORATION ; 8-3-0; 2:24PM; WESTFIELDS→

**GENICOM INTERNATIONAL SALES CORPORATION** 

Name:

Title:

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3. July day Notary Public Etp 10/3/18002

GENICOM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 3 war ay Notary Public Ecp. 10/31/2002 6:33 PM FR MORGAN LEWIS BOCKIUS25603399 TO 11336#0527350002 P.07
10-03-00 04:41P Sun Capital PartnersInc. 561 394 0540
Att 23 2000 17:04 FR MORGAN LEWIS 4125603399 TO 11335#0527350002 P.02/02
Att 23 2000 17:04 FR MORGAN LEWIS 4125603399 TO 11335#0527350002 P.02/02
Att 23 2000 17:37 RELUSTING TON 300

AUG- 21- 2000 17:37

ASSIGNED

GENICOM, LLC

Name: M. Steven Lift

Tille. 11.cz Prosident

Date:

Swom to and subscribed before me this \_\_\_dey

\_\_ 2000

Notary Public

5 of 8

ALES R1 2000 17:40

412 200 3063

PAGE, DE

\*\* TOTAL PAGE 02 \*\*

561 394 0540

PAGE. B2

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0787** 

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
BAR CODE IN A BOX	75/393920	11/21/97	us	PENDING
CENDAC	993901	9/24/74	us	EXPIRED 9/24/94
CENTRONICS	995011	10/8/74	us	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1110007	12/26/78	us	ABANDONED 12/26/84
CENTRONICS	2059557	5/6/97	us	REGISTERED
COLORPLOT	1225609		us	ABANDONED
CYBERPRICE	75/605084	12/14/98	us	PENDING
DCPS	75/611461	12/23/98	US	ABANDONED 22/28/00
DIGINET	905056	12/29/70	US	EXPIRED 12/29/90
FASTRAIN	1004708	2/18/75	us	REGISTERED
FORMSCOPIER	942498	9/5/72	us	EXPIRED 9/5/92
FORMSTACKER	916065	7/6/71	us	REGISTERED
GENICOM	1320437	2/19/85	us	REGISTERED
GENICOM LOGO PARTS (STYLIZED)	75/105077	5/16/96	บร	ABANDONED 2/20/98
GENISCRIPT	1667464	12/10/91	us	ABANDONED 12/10/97
INSERT-A-MATIC	1168166	9/8/81	US	REGISTERED
INTELLIPRINT	1546247	7/4/89	us	REGISTERED
LEASE IN A BOX	74/366323	3/9/93	us	ABANDONED 9/28/97
MECHATRON	1321936	2/26/85	US	ABANDONED 2/26/91
MICROMARC	1851055	8/23/94	บร	REGISTERED
OMNI 800	1371022	11/19/94	us	ABANDONED 11/19/91

TRADEMARK (B-0632164.01-JUBURINE **REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0788** 

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
PCWRITER	73/561797	10/7/85	us	ABANDONED 2/25/87
PRIMA-CX	1512557	11/15/88	us	ABANDONED 11/15/94
PRIMA-TX	1515250	12/6/88	US	ABANDONED 12/6/94
PSC (STYLIZED)	1316735	1/29/85	us	REGISTERED
RCS	75/657307	3/2/99	us	PENDING
REGENERATION	2030823	1/14/97	บร	REGISTERED
REPAIRMAX.COM	75/868598	12/9/99	us	PENDING
RX AND DESIGN	1899415	6/13/95	us	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	1821710	2/15/94	US	REGISTERED
SUPPLIESMAX.COM	75/828334	10/21/99	us	PENDING
SUPPLYWORKS	75/591734	11/10/98	us	PENDING
TERMI NET (STYLIZED)	913189	6/8/71	us	EXPIRED 6/8/91
TERMINET	1118137	5/15/79	us	ABANDONED 5/15/85
TRILOG	1196716		us	ABANDONED
ZIP-PACK	1159097	7/30/81	us	ABANDONED 7/30/91

## FOREIGN TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES SCHEDULE B

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
GENICOM	1188974/6		ARGENTINA	REGISTERED
GENICOM	1188975/3		ARGENTINA	REGISTERED
GENIPRINT	1423596		ARGENTINA	REGISTERED
GENIPRINT	1749648		ARGENTINA	
SERVICE IN A BOX	1594297		ARGENTINA	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS			AUSTRALIA	
CENTRONICS	A292		AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED
GENICOM	A430734		AUSTRALIA	
GENIPRINT	A535701		AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED
RCS	806923		AUSTRALIA	PENDING
SERVICE IN A BOX	A616619		AUSTRALIA	
CENTRONICS	83269		AUSTRIA	REGISTERED
GENICOM	111884	3/4/86	AUSTRIA	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	159787	9/13/95	AUSTRIA	REGISTERED
TERMINET	64531	6/12/69	AUSTRIA	ABANDONED
CENTRONICS	324359		BENELUX	REGISTERED
GENICOM	427051	10/1/97	BENELUX	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	574539	5/1/96	BENELUX	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	760095817		BRAZIL	REGISTERED
GENICOM	812116747		BRAZIL	REGISTERED
OMNI 800	811770788		BRAZIL	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	819168211		BRAZIL	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	TMA207.230	5/23/75	CANADA	REGISTERED
GENICOM	TMA314.148	5/9/86	CANADA	REGISTERED
GENIPRINT	TMA411.333	4/23/93	CANADA	REGISTERED

TRADEMARK Augus 3, 2000 4:57 PM

**REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0790** 

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
GENISCRIPT	TMA394.823	2/28/92	CANADA	REGISTERED
N AND DESIGN	TMA478.843	7/22/97	CANADA	REGISTERED
NOVADYNE	TMA428.174	6/3/94	CANADA	REGISTERED
REGENERATION	TMA504.284	11/18/98	CANADA	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	TMA461.436	8/23/96	CANADA	REGISTERED
TERMINET	TMA178.381	9/17/71	CANADA	EXPUNGED
CENTRONICS	82655		CHILE	REGISTERED
GENICOM	300048		CHILE	REGISTERED
GENICOM	451316		CHILE	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	470602		CHILE	REGISTERED
RCS			CHINA	PENDING
GENICOM	132123		COLOMBIA	REGISTERED
ÇYBERPRICE	1223817	6/24/99	СТМ	PENDING
DCPS	1222512	6/23/99	СТМ	PENDING
CENTRONICS	VR 3185 1978	9/29/78	DENMARK	ABANDONED
GENICOM	04012/86		DENMARK	REGISTERED
GENICOM	VR 4012 1986	12/19/86	DENMARK	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	VR 4556 1995	7/7/95	DENMARK	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	72683		FINLAND	REGISTERED
GENICOM	98/243		FINLAND	REGISTERED
GENICOM	98243		FINLAND	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	201444		FINLAND	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1263196		FRANCE	REGISTERED
GENICOM	1319403	1/24/86	FRANCE	REGISTERED
MICRO LASER I	1684104	1/31/92	FRANCE	REGISTERED

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
MICROMARC	93 456735	4/9/93	FRANCE	REGISTERED
SERVI NET	1275155	11/16/84	FRANCE	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	93 492227	7/15/94	FRANCE	REGISTERED
TERMINET	1279485	12/28/84	FRANCE	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1006910		GERMANY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	1087529	2/5/86	GERMANY	REGISTERED
MICROMARC	2050087	11/23/93	GERMANY	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	2075833	8/24/94	GERMANY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	000792		HONG KONG	
GENICOM	3370/1987		HONG KONG	REGISTERED
RCS	12531/1999		HONG KONG	PENDING
SERVICE IN A BOX	10729		HONG KONG	REGISTERED
GENICOM	454611		INDIA	EXPIRED
GENICOM	012663		INDONESIA	REGISTERED
GENICOM	205330		INDONESIA	REGISTERED
GENICOM	308903		INDONESIA	REGISTERED
GENICOM AND DESIGN	023122		INDONESIA	
CENTRONICS	41584		ISRAEL	REGISTERED
GENICOM	061537		ISRAEL	
SERVICE IN A BOX	98744		ISRAEL	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	325492		ITALY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	449415	9/29/86	ITALY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	95 10996	11/6/95	ITALY	PENDING
SERVICE IN A BOX	678414	5/14/96	ITALY	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1090046		JAPAN	REGISTERED

3

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
CENTRONICS	1092305		JAPAN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1917430		JAPAN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	4180618		JAPAN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	96/132374		JAPAN	ABANDONED
CENTRONICS	98127/1984		JAPAN	PENDING?
GENICOM	2115035		JAPAN	REGISTERED
RCS	83470/1999		JAPAN	PENDING
SERVICE IN A BOX	4100213		JAPAN	REGISTERED
GENICOM	163051		KOREA, SOUTH	REGISTERED
GENICOM	90012907		KOREA, SOUTH	
SERVICE IN A BOX	95005115		KOREA, SOUTH	REGISTERED
GENICOM	85004894		MALAYA	
CENTRONICS	327567		MEXICO	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	329511		MEXICO	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	404455		MEXICO	
CENTRONICS	404456		MEXICO	
GENICOM	313592		MEXICO	
GENICOM	538570		MEXICO	REGISTERED
GENIPRINT	403992		MEXICO	EXPIRED
REGENERATION	508873		MEXICO	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	517676		MEXICO	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	134979		NEW ZEALAND	REGISTERED
GENICOM	160059		NEW ZEALAND	
GENICOM	194431		NEW ZEALAND	
GENICOM	194432		NEW ZEALAND	

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG, NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
SERVICE IN A BOX	249343		NEW ZEALAND	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	124195		NORWAY	PENDING?
GENICOM	125639		NORWAY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	125639		NORWAY	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	176654		NORWAY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	153000		PARAGUAY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	89014542		PARAGUAY	
CENTRONICS	31931		PERU	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	31932		PERU	REGISTERED
GENICOM	60040		PERU	REGISTERED
GENICOM	43029		PHILLIPINES	REGISTERED
GENICOM	230954		PORTUGAL	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	310279		PORTUGAL	REGISTERED
GENICOM	005020		SINGAPORE	
GENICOM AND DESIGN	90004525		SINGAPORE	
SERVICE IN A BOX	95006372		SINGAPORE	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	95006373		SINGAPORE	
CENTRONICS	808402M	3/24/77	SPAIN	REGISTERED
GENICOM	1123011 <b>M</b>	6/5/86	SPAIN	REGISTERED
GENICOM	2288546		SPAIN	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	1789490M	3/3/95	SPAIN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	159071		SWEDEN	REGISTERED
GENICOM	208823		SWEDEN	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	314976		SWEDEN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	271302		SWITZERLAND	REGISTERED

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN,/ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
SERVICE IN A BOX	429596	11/15/96	SWITZERLAND	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	7767	5/23/95	SWITZERLAND	PENDING
GENICOM	80026689		TAIWAN	
GENICOM	80026690		TAIWAN	
SERVICE IN A BOX	088140		TAIWAN	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	84025625		TAIWAN	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	85023918		TAIWAN	·
GENICOM	205220		THAILAND	
GENICOM	205221		THAILAND	
CENTRONICS	1100301	7/14/82	UK	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1100302	9/19/84	UK	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1183081	3/28/84	UK	REGISTERED
GENICOM	1246845	11/8/91	uĸ	REGISTERED
GENIPRINT AND DESIGN	1427761	10/25/91	uĸ	REGISTERED
MICROMARC	B1537394	9/9/96	UK	EXPIRED
RCS	2208460	9/13/99	UK	ABANDONED
SERVICE IN A BOX AND DESIGN	B1553683	7/21/95	UK	EXPIRED
GENICOM	206191		URUGUAY	REGISTERED
GENIPRINT	90009248		VENEZUELA	
SERVICE IN A BOX	95008737		VENEZUELA	ABANDONED

# UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES SCHEDULE C

### **COMMON LAW MARKS**

FORMSAVER
201E BAG TAG PRINTER
122 GATE READER
4840 FS
PRINT COMMAND
PRINTER VIEW
PRINTER VISION
PRINTER STAT
SERVICES IN A BOX
BLACK MAGIC

# ADDED TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES TO SCHEDULES

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
GENIPRINT	1423596		ARGENTINA	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	A292		AUSTRALIA	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	324359		BENELUX	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	790095817		BRAZIL	REGISTERED
GENICOM	451316		CHILE	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	82655		CHILE	REGISTERED
GENICOM	04012/86		DENMARK	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	72683		FINLAND	REGISTERED
GENICOM	98/243		FINLAND	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1263196		FRANCE	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1006910		GERMANY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	3370/1987		HONG KONG	REGISTERED
	308903		INDONESIA	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	41584		ISRAEL	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1090046		JAPAN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	1092305		JAPAN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	98127/1984		JAPAN	REGISTERED
	327567		MEXICO	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	329511		MEXICO	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	134979		NEW ZEALAND	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	124195		NORWAY	PENDING?
CENTRONICS	125639		NORWAY	REGISTERED
GENICOM	153000		PARAGUAY	REGISTERED
GENICOM			PERU	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	31931		PERU	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	31932			

TRADEMARK im properties to schedule. DOC.
August 3, 2000 5:00 PM **REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0797** 

MARK	SERIAL NO. / REG. NO.	APPLN./ REG. DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
GENICOM	2288546		SPAIN	REGISTERED
CENTRONICS	271302		SWITZERLAND	REGISTERED
SERVICE IN A BOX	088140		TAIWAN	REGISTERED
TRILOG	1196716		US	ABANDONED
COLORPLOT	1225609		us	ABANDONED

## UNITED STATES TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES SCHEDULE C

#### **COMMON LAW MARKS**

FORMSAVER 201E BAG TAG PRINTER **122 GATE READER** 4840 FS PRINT COMMAND PRINTER VIEW PRINTER VISION PRINTER STAT **SERVICES IN A BOX BLACK MAGIC** 

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0799**

RECORDED: 03/05/2001